International Journal of Scientific & Engineering Research, Volume 7, Issue 6, June-2016                                                         636
ISSN 2229-5518
IJSER © 2016
PHYTOCHEMICAL ANDIN
VITROANTIMICROBIAL SCREENING
OF EXTRACTS AND ISOLATION OF
BIOACTIVE COMPOUNDS FROM

21
O
1'
4'
Benzoic acid 17-(5-ethyl-6-methylheptan-2-yl)-10,13-dimethyl-
2,3,4,7,8,9,11,12,14,15,16,17-dodecahydro-1Hcyclopenta[a]phenanthren-3-ylester
IJSER
International Journal of Scientific & Engineering Research, Volume 7, Issue 6, June-2016                                                         655
ISSN 2229-5518
IJSER © 2016
Table 4: Pooled fractions obtain from column chromatography of ethanol leaf extract
ofA. occidentale
  Eluent Pooled fraction Pooled number Weight(g) Appearance
n-hexane/chloroform 1:1 20-22 AO1-20 0.06 Pale yellow
,, 23-26 AO1-23 0.055 Colorless
,, 27-28 AO1-27 0.001 Colorless
,, 29-34 AO1-29 0.086 Colorless
Chloroform 100% 35-37 AO1-35 0.0355 Colorless
IJSER
International Journal of Scientific & Engineering Research, Volume 7, Issue 6, June-2016                                                         656
ISSN 2229-5518
IJSER © 2016
,, 38-39 AO1-38 0.04 Pale yellow
,, 40-43 AO1-40 0.109 Pale yellow
,, 44-47 AO1-44 0.108 Yellow
,, 48-49 AO1-48 0.175 Light green
Chloroform/ ethyl acetate 1:1 50 AO1-50 0.256 Dark green
,, 51 AO1-51 0.216 ,,
,, 52 AO1-52 0.311 ,,
,, 53 AO1-53 0.274 ,,
,, 54-55 AO1-54 0.135 ,,
,, 56-59 AO1-56 0.129 ,,
,, 60-71 AO1-60 0.306 ,,
Ethyl acetate 100% 72-88 AO1-72 1.705 ,,
Ethyl acetate/methanol 1:1 89-102 AO1-89 15.583 ,,
Methanol 100% 103-131 AO1-103 0.43 Brown
Table 5: Results of zone of inhibition (mm) of compound AO-1-23
Code Concentration (µg/disc) Diameter of zone of inhibition(mm)
  1       2      3       4      5     6      7     8
Compound AO-1-23 50 ++ - ++ - - - - -